

Amy Leisinger Regulatory Affairs 8829 Bond Street Overland Park, KS 66214 Tel: 913.754.3341 Fax: 812.759.1647 amyl@kdlinc.com

DOCUMENT

Via Overnight Mail

September 19, 2006

James J. McNulty Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission 400 North Street Commonwealth Keystone Building 2nd Floor, Room-N201 Harrisburg, PA 17120 (717) 772-7777 SEP 1 9 2006

PA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION SECRETARY'S BUREAU

Re: Certificate of Service for Kentucky Data Link, Inc. Application For Approval to Offer, Render, Furnish or Supply Telecommunications Services to the Public in the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania

Mr. McNulty:

A-311413, FOOD, FOC

Enclosed is a certificate of service certifying that Kentucky Data Link, Inc. has served, via Federal Express, one copy of its Application For Approval to Offer, Render, Furnish or Supply Telecommunications Services to the Public in the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania upon the Pennsylvania Office of Attorney General. This service was made pursuant to PAPUC directives in the application itself.

Please feel free to contact me if you have any questions or need additional information.

Sincerely,

Amy Deisinger Regulatory Affairs

Enclosure

r

## CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

On April 19, 2006, Rebekah Rouch, a former employee of Kentucky Data Link, Inc., caused copies of Application of Kentucky Data Link, Inc. For Approval to Offer, Render, Furnish or Supply Telecommunications Services to the Public in the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania to be served upon the following, via mail:

Office of Consumer Advocate

Office of Small Business Advocate

All ILECs operating in Pennsylvania

I, Amy Leisinger, hereby certify that on September 19, 2006, I caused a copy of the above-named document to be served also upon the following:

Pennsylvania Office of Attorney General 16th Floor Strawberry Square Harrisburg, PA 17120 (717) 787-3391

RECEIVED

SEP 1 9 2006

PA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION SECRETARY'S BUREAU

Amy Leismeer

Regulatory Affairs Kentucky Data Link, Inc.



Amy Leisinger Regulatory Affairs .9 Bond Street Overland Park, KS 66214 Tel: 913.754.3341 Fax: 812.759.1647 amyl@kdlinc.com

Via Overnight Mail

November 20, 2006

A-311413

DOCUMENT FOLDER

James J. McNulty Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission 400 North Street Commonwealth Keystone Building 2nd Floor, Room-N201 Harrisburg, PA 17120 (717) 772-7777

## Re: Kentucky Data Link, Inc.'s Intention to Detariff Interexchange Services

Mr. McNulty:

By this letter, Kentucky Data Link, Inc. ("KDL") wishes to inform the Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission of its intention to detariff interexchange ("IXC") rates and services. By detariffing IXC rates and services, KDL acknowledges its intention that its IXC service will be subject to general contract law in the state of Pennsylvania.

Please feel free to contact me if you have any questions or need additional information.

Sincerely, Amy Leisinger **Regulatory Affairs** 3 8 2006

